

Borough of Chambersburg

A full service municipality in Franklin County celebrating over 65 years of consumer owned natural gas service over 120 years of community electric and a regional wastewater, water, and municipal solid waste utility

AGENDA CHAMBERSBURG BOROUGH BOARD OF HEALTH AUGUST 15, 2024

- 1. Call to Order.....Chairman Hurley
- 2. Restaurant Inspection Report.....Greg Vink, Food Inspection Technician *Mr. Vink will provide his quarterly report*
- 3. Miscellaneous Concerns of the Board.....Chairman Hurley
- 4. Approval of Minutes.....Chairman Hurley
- 5. Adjournment.....Chairman Hurley